## RESOLUTION #250

NOTICE OF TIME SET FOR AND PUBLIC HEARING ON OFFICIAL MASTER PLAN OF AND FOR THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA.

RESOLVED AND NOTICE is hereby given by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista. California:

unula vista, california:
WHEREAS: An attested copy of the Official Master Plan of and for the
City of Chula Vista, California, adopted by the City Planning Commission
of the said City of Chula Vista on the 24th day of
I928, has been received by said City Council,
THEREFORE, Notice is hereby given that on the
1th day of Greguet, 1928, at 7:00 o'clock, P.M. in the Council Room of
the City Council in the City Hall in the City of Chula Vista, Califor-
nia, a Public Hearing will be held on said Official Master Plan so
adopted by said City Plannign Commission, and said official Master of on file in the office of the City Planning Commission of said Ci
Passed, adoppted and approved by the City Council of the City of
Chula Vista, California, this 3nd day of June, 1928, by the follow-
ing vote, towit:  AYES: COUNCIIMEN, Banus, Geters, Seat
noes: councilmen: Nove
ABSENT: COUNCILMEN, Kypus
$\mathcal{N}_{\cdot}$
Mayor of the Jacy Jacob Chula Vista, California
ATTEST: Clerk of the City of
Chula Vista, California.  I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution this 3rd day of July 1928
morbiture
Mayor of the City of
Chula Vista, California I hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the City Council of the said City of Chula Vista at the time and by the vote above stated and on such date approved by the Mayor as
above stated.
City Clerk of the City of Chula
Vista, California.
Q'S 172
1506-333 88-487

#46535

8/10/28

#46534

·I